●● Computers
●● Controllers
●● Intelligent Instruments
●● Critical µP and µC
	 Power Monitoring
●● Portable/Battery-
●● Powered Equipment
●● Bar-Code Scanners

Voltage Detectors
19-1421; Rev 3; 7/14
Ordering Information
Typical Operating Circuit
Selector Guide and Pin Configurations appear at end of
data sheet.
VCC to GND .........................................................-0.3V to +6.0V
RESET, RESET to GND
(MAX6806/MAX6807) .............................. -0.3V to (VCC + 0.3V)
RESET to GND (MAX6808).................................-0.3V to + 6.0V
MR to GND (SOT143 package only)...................-0.3V to + 6.0V
Input Current, VCC ...........................................................±20mA
Output Current, RESET, RESET ......................................±20mA
Rate of Rise, VCC ..........................................................100V/µs
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
	 SOT23, SOT143 (derate 4mW/°C above +70°C) .......320mW
	 SC70 (derate 2.17mW/°C above +70vC) ....................174mW
	 µMAX (derate 4.5mW/°C above +70°C) .....................362mW
	 SO (derate 5.9mW/°C above +70°C) ..........................471mW
Operating Temperature Range ........................... -40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range............................. -65°C to +160°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s)..................................+300°C
Note1:	 All devices are 100% production tested at TA = +25°C, and are guaranteed by design for TA = TMIN to TMAX, as specified.
Note 2:	 RESET output for MAX6806/MAX6808, RESET output for MAX6807.
(VCC = +5V, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Supply Voltage Range VCC
TA = 0°C to +70°C 1.0 5.5
V
TA = -40°C to +85°C 1.2 5.5
Supply Current ICC
VCC = +3.6V, no load 35 60
µA
VCC = +5.5V, no load 50 80
Reset Threshold VTH-
TA = +25°C
VCC falling
MAX680_ _ _46 4.508 4.60 4.692
V
MAX680_ _ _32 3.136 3.20 3.264
MAX680_ _ _26 2.548 2.60 2.652
MAX680_ _ _23 2.254 2.30 2.346
Reset Threshold Hysteresis VHYST TA = +25°C, Figure 2 0.02
VTH-
0.03
VTH- V
RESET Output Voltage
(MAX6806/MAX6808)
VOL
ISINK = 20µA, VCC = 1.0V 0.3
V
ISINK = 1.0mA, VCC = 2.0V 0.4
VOH
ISOURCE = 2.0mA, VCC = 5.0V
(MAX6806 only)
0.8 VCC
RESET Output Leakage Current IOH
VCC = 5.5V, RESET deasserted
(MAX6808 only)

MAX6806/MAX6807/
MAX6808
Voltage Detectors
Interfacing to µPs with Bidirectional
Reset Pins
µPs with bidirectional reset pins (such as the Motorola
68HC11 series) can contend with push-pull RESET
outputs, resulting in indeterminate logic levels. Use the
MAX6808 with the open-drain RESET when interfacing
to this type of controller.
Figure 5. Interfacing to μPs with Bidirectional Reset I/O
PART RESET OUTPUT TOP MARK NOMINAL VTH- (V)†
MAX6806SA46
Active-Low, Push-Pull
 — 4.6
MAX6806SA26  — 2.6
MAX6806SA23  — 2.3
MAX6806UA46  — 4.6
MAX6806UA26  — 2.6
MAX6806UA23  — 2.3
MAX6806UR46-T FZDP 4.6
MAX6806UR26-T FZDQ 2.6
MAX6806UR23-T FZDR 2.3
MAX6806US46-T KABT 4.6
MAX6806US26-T KABU 2.6
MAX6806US23-T KABV 2.3
MAX6806XR46-T AAA 4.6
MAX6806XR26-T AAB 2.6
MAX6806XR23-T AAC 2.3
MAX6808
VCC
VCC
VCC
GND GND
4.7kΩ
µP
RESET RESET
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  6
MAX6806/MAX6807/
MAX6808
Voltage Detectors
Selector Guide
Other voltage thresholds may be available. Contact factory for availability.
PART RESET OUTPUT TOP MARK NOMINAL VTH- (V) †
MAX6807SA46
Active-High, Push-Pull
 — 4.6
MAX6807SA26  — 2.6
MAX6807UA46  — 4.6
MAX6807UA26  — 2.6
MAX6807UR46-T FZDS 4.6
MAX6807UR26-T FZDT 2.6
MAX6807US46-T KABW 4.6
MAX6807US26-T KABX 2.6
MAX6807XR46-T AAD 4.6
MAX6807XR26-T AAE 2.6
MAX6808SA46
Active-Low, Open-Drain
 — 4.6
MAX6808SA32  — 3.2
MAX6808SA26  — 2.6
MAX6808UA46  — 4.6
MAX6808UA32  — 3.2
MAX6808UA26  — 2.6
MAX6808UR46-T FZDU 4.6
MAX6808UR32-T FZFL 3.2
MAX6808UR26-T FZDV 2.6
MAX6808US46-T KABY 4.6
MAX6808US32-T KACC 3.2
MAX6808US26-T KABZ 2.6
MAX6808XR46-T AAF 4.6
MAX6808XR32-T ACD 3.2
MAX6808XR26-T AAG 2.6
www.maximintegrated.com Maxim Integrated  │  7
MAX6806/MAX6807/
MAX6808
Voltage Detectors